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THE UNIVERSITY
of NORTH CAROLINA
at CHAPEL HILL
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Station Owners & Contacts
University of Delaware
Bruce Lipphardt
brucel@udel.edu
Center for Innovative Technology*
Nancy Vorona
nancy.vorona@cit.org
*Operated by Old Dominion
University
Teresa Updyke
~garner@ccpo.odu.edu
NOAA
Gregory Dusek
gregory.dusek@noaa.gov
Coastal Studies Institute
Mike Muglia
- muglia@csi.northcarolina.edu
Anthony C Whipple
whipple@email.unc.edu
University of North Carolina
Harvey Seim, Sara Haines
hseim@email.unc.edu

sarahaines@unc.edu

North Carolina stations are managed under the

O
74 ‘ Southeast Atlantic Coastal Ocean Observing

Regional Association (SECOORA). All others are a
part of the Mid-Atlantic Regional Association
Coastal Ocean Observing System (MARACOOS).
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Twelve high frequency (HF) radar systems monitor coastal surface currents from

the Outer Banks of North Carolina north to Delaware Bay.
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A 25 hour average velocity field displayed on the
National HF Radar Network website.
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May 2014 data
availability. Graphic
provided by Rutgers
University.
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Delaware Bay data availability for September

Chesapeake Bay 90% data availability
for September 2014 shown In green.

2014.

Gulf Stream Hydrokinetic Energy Assessment

An additional radar installed on the Core Banks of NC provides surface current data over a

focus area where an ADCP current measurement transect is located.
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The state of NC has provided funding to the UNC Coastal Studies Institute for the past four years to identify the best renewable ocean energy options for NC. A main focus of the
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program is to use engineering, environmental, economic, and practical considerations to choose an area to quantify the available energy resource from the Gulf Stream.
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